 FLS1000 Sample Holders
• Standard sample holder for
liquid samples in 10 mm path
length cuvettes. Z height
(distance from base to beam) is
15 mm.
• Enables photoluminescence
and transmission (if detector

• A turbomolecular pump may be required
Options Summary
Model Type
Temperature
Range
Notes
N-K05DAX Closed cycle, air
cooled
3 K  300 K Suitable for solid samples (no liquids)
N-K05DWX Closed cycle, water
cooled
3 K  300 K Suitable for solid samples (no liquids)
N-K06 Liquid helium 3.4 K  300 K Requires pressurised He storage vessel
N-K06exd Liquid helium 3.4 K - 500 K Requires pressurised He storage vessel
N-K06exdlw Liquid helium 2.3 K - 500 K Requires pressurised He storage vessel
N-K07-10350 Closed cycle 10 K  350 K Mounted through base of sample chamber
N-K07-10500 Closed cycle 10 K  500 K Mounted through base of sample chamber
N-K07-10800 Closed cycle 10 K  800 K Mounted through base of sample chamber
N-K07-4350 Closed cycle 4 K  350 K Mounted through base of sample chamber
N-K07-4500 Closed cycle 4 K  500 K Mounted through base of sample chamber
N-K07-4800 Closed cycle 4 K  800 K Mounted through base of sample chamber
 FLS1000 Sample Holders
 N-Link Temperature Stage Holder
• Temperature-controlled stages
compatible with films and